
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:355
ANSWERED ON:19.02.2003
ALLOCATION TO NORTH EASTERN STATES
SONTOSH MOHAN DEV

Will the Minister of DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION be pleased to state:

(a) the amount allocated to North-Eastern States from different Ministries and the allocation made to different States out of it during 2001-2002; and

(b) the details of the allocation and disbursement of amount, State-wise?

Answer
MINISTER OF DEPARTMENT OF DEVELOPMENT OF NORTH EASTERN REGION (DR. C.P. THAKUR)

(a) & (b) : The information is being collected and will be placed on the Table of the House.
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